A

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NN
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION Loy

[y \J;‘- ..7 r lr,—\‘ -
[ RIS

IN RE:

b b 1

CASE NO. 98-41372
(CHAPTER' 7). 7\1}/,

BLAKE, DONALD,

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION,
AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

JOYCE W. LINDAUER, Trustee of the estate of the above-named
Debtor, certifies to the Court and United States Trustee, that
the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of
the office of the trustee, that the trustee has examined all
proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution,
and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper,
and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states
that they are reasonable and proper.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report,
Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed Distribution
be approved.

Date: 1]24)%5
/ /4

P —

Joy09/W. Lindauer, Trustee

khkkkhhhkhkkhkhhhhhkkhhhhkkhhhkhhhkkkhhhhhhhkkhhhhkkhhhkkhhhkkkhhhhkkkkk

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for
Compensation, and Report of Proposed Distribution.

e \
Date: // '//: ;;;;

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

By:

I



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:

BLAKE, DONALD, CASE NO. 958-413725

(CHAPTER 7)

— e e e e e

DEBTOR.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in
Schedule A and states: That they are reasonable and proper; that in the
course of the performance of duties, the Trustee has advanced moneys from
personal funds for expenses, and the Trustee has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an
estate property record. Any property scheduled under 11 U.S5.C. § 521(1) and
not administered shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or
otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of estate cash receipts
and disbursements.

5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any
other person for a division of the compensation sought by this application
except as permitted by the Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted her
approval of claims as filed, or she has filed objections to allowance or
requests for reclassification.

8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all
monies in accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution and
Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee the trustee be discharged from
office and that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and attached
Schedules are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Dated: 421/?‘7

Joyce W. rustee
12900 Prgston Road, Suite #900
Dallas, Texas 75230

{(972) 503-4033



%2Y'E L6'Vov‘L 80°668'ZY
Q@3¥NDASNN HO4 aivd aamomv
@343IA0D3d INIOHId SWIV1D a34ND3ASNN SWIVTO d3¥NI23SNN
%0L %09 %0S %0V %0€ %0Z %0L %0

. %000 000 (013 ‘401830 OL N¥NLIHWUIHLO
Ll om , %6219 L6'por'L aivd SWIV1O @38NJ3SNN
i m o %000 000 aivd SWIV1O ALI¥OIYd
] %000 000 aivd SWIV1D a38no3s
b %00°0 000 S1S0D ¥31dVHO ¥ORdd
L %000 000 (013 'SaXV1L)SISNIIXI ALVLST
| %00°0 000 S1S0O L¥NOD
L %000 000 $334 TYNOISSIH0¥d Y3IHLO
U %000 000 S334 AGNHOLLY ¥IHLO
D %000 000 S3ISNIJXT TYNOISSIJOHd S.WYI4
b %000 000 $334 TYNOISS340dd SWYI4
P %LLEL (WAVKA> S3ISN3IAX3 S.IILSNAUL
Do %00°'SZ 95265 NOISSINWOD S.331SNyl

'S3SNIAX3 2LV1S3
%00°00} ¥2'06€'Z$ 'S1dIF03Y V101

'SINOONI 31VLS3

66-10-60 :@3A0¥ddV 1SN 31va

TLELV86 :¥3EWNN 3SVO

GIVNOQ ‘Invia ‘AWVN ISVO

*SLNIWWOD
H3INVANIT -331SNYL

AIVINANS 3SVO Ld0d3d TVNId S.331SNVL



~
SCHEDULE A-1
FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF:
RECEIPTS $2,390.24
DISBURSEMENTS
(1) Secured Creditors $ -0-
(2)  Administrative Expenses $ -0-
(3)  Priority Creditors $ -0-
(4)  Unsecured Creditors $ -0-
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS: $ 0.00

CURRENT BALANCE: $2.390.24



CO'G'A Wd L0:80 6661/61/L0 ‘pajulld

| :abed

(4) 86/02/t0 :(9) paaAu0D 1o (3) pPajid4
H¥3ANVANIT 30A0r

110doy pue paodoy Ajradoagd Ijelsy [enplaipuy

(0891€9)

:99)sn4 |

Sase)) 19SSy

[ uLIoq

vd 000 000 000 agueInNsu| 3)17 YIOA MBN 81
V4 00'Sve'C 00'S¥E'C 00'S¥E'C (n) Joysueu] enuassyald | L1
vd 00°0 000 00°4S Aoljod "su| uled el 9l
v4d 000 000 00'SZ (uaipjiyD) unoooy sbumes | Gy
vd 00°0 000 00'85L°El e|j010D ej0A0L /661 143
vd 000 000 00°GL wewdinbg ao40 el
v4d 000 000 00°00€'8 e015100 AABUD 9661 r4}
Vi 000 000 00've puny Aeuopn uipjues 4 L
,ﬂ“_ 000 000 00002 (uaipjyD) spuog JUBWILIBA0D 013
J4 000 00'C 00°002'66 ue|d uoisusd 6
V4 000 000 00°00¥% Aoi|0d "su| a1 UISUUON 8
v4 000 000 000 £dljod "su| ajI SJ0UA Ulie alelS L
V4 00°0 000 0002 spoo9 Buptods 9
V4 000 000 00'002 Aemer S
vd 000 000 00°00¢ Spo0g ployasnoH v
vd 000 000 00061 JUNOJDY ueg €
vd 00°0 000 00°0v ysed [4
vd 00°0 000 00'616'2LL peajsaluoH 3
sjessy Buluiewsy ‘uopueqe (2)y568=va (s1s0D JaYyj0 pue # 19
JO aNeA ssoi9 ajesg syl ‘uopueqe (e)#s58=vO ‘suonpdwaxy ‘susaiy ssa| san(eA
V) paJaisiuiwpy Aq paneoay —pouopueqy ‘@aysna] Ag paulwisjeq eniep) pajnpayosun {(Auedoud (n) pajnpayssun puy pajnpayss)
A[ind jossy spundjeles Apadoud anjeA 19N pejewnsy uonned uonduosag 1assy
9 ] 14 € 4 4
66/80/20 ‘ajeq Jeg suwie|p 66/61/.0 :Buipu3z pouad
86/Z1/90 :ayeq Bunesi (e)Lves§

ANOHLNY @ivNOdQ ‘IMvd
SHA ¢/ELv-86

:aweN ase)
:JaquinN ase)




CO'S’A  Wd 10:80 6661/61/40 :pajuuy

6661 ‘L sunr (1) Joday [euld 40 eleq peyosfold Jusiing

6661 ‘L sunr  :(¥41) Hoday |euid JO ajeq Pajoafoay |enu)

N0 BSOPO 0} Usy} pue SWIed Uo 310m o} Apeal 8q pINoys osed siy| “sjualed 0} Jajsuel) |lenuaiajald pasonodsy

:Buyso|) asen Bunossyy sanIAOY Jolew

00°0$ vZ'06£°2$ 00'SHe'ZS 00°€96°.L£2$ (sanjea umouun Buipnioxg) spejoy sjossy 61
umouun 1A% V/N umouun (n) 1S3y43INI W
s)assy Buiujewoay ‘uopueqe (9)y55§=vqa (s1s09 13y}0 pue # 39y
JO an[eA ssoun aje)sg ay; ‘uopueqe (e)ypss§=yo ‘suondwaxy ‘suar sson sanjea
Vvd) pasajsiuiupy Aq paniaoay T psuopueEqY ‘s9ysni) Ag paujwuajeq anjep) P3Inpayossun (Aedoud (n) pasjnpayasun puy pejnpeyog)
KjIng jessy spung;aes Auadoug anjeA JaN pajewnsgy juonnag uonduodsaq jassy
9 S 14 € < l
66/80/20 :9jeQq Jeg swie|n 66/61/L0 :Buipuz pouod
86/21/90  :e1eq Bupoeal (e)Lpe§
(3) 86/02/%0 :(3) paeAu0g Jo (3) papi4 ANOHLNY QI¥NOQ ‘Ixvig :aweN asep
HJINVYANIT IDA0r (0891£9) :e@ysnay SHA ¢/ELv-86  llaquinN ase)n
sose) Jossy
310doy pue pioday Aprodoag ayeysy [enplAIpuj
Z :ebed I waoyg




COS'’A  Wd 1080 6661/61/20 ‘PajuL4

(s)eouaisjel jassy {}

00°0% vZ'o6e°c$ Sjuswesingsiq / sydiesay 13N
00'0 $10)gaQq 0} sjuswAhed :ssoq
000 vZ06cZ lejoiqng
veoec'z 000 Siajsuel] sueg :sso
00°0% vZo6e‘z rZo6e‘e SIV.1OLl INNO2DY
u.[o v206€2 9906.¥1LG221C# UNO2OY O 66/6L/20
LAV vee %0006° | s ajey saiau) usund Buisod 1seiayu w 66/61/20
00'8ge’e 98'e %0006°1 e bunsodjsaiaiu) MNVE NVLIVHNYW 3ISYHD JHL uj 66/0€/90
rLvge’e *{08 4 %0000°¢ e bunsod jsaisyu) MNVE NVLIVHNYW 3SYHD IH1 wi 66/82/50
60°08¢°¢ l6'¢ %0000°¢ 1B bupsod isaisiu| HNVE NVLIVHNVIN 3SVYHD TH1 juj 66/0¢/¥0
81'92¢2 €0’y %0000°¢ 38 Bunsod jseisyu] ANVE NVLLVHNVYIN 3SYHD 3HL i 66/L€/€0
GL'glee r9'e %0000°C 1e bupsod ysaisiu| ANVE NVYLIVHNYIN 3SYHD 3H1 i 66/9¢/20
16°89¢'2 0y %0000°Z e bunsod ysaidiu) ANVE NV LLYHNYIN 3SVYHD 3H1 wi 66/62/1L0
6¥'¥9¢€'C L0’y %0°¢ 1e bunsodisaisqu) ANVE NVLLYHNVIN 3SYHD SH1L u) 86/1€/21
8¥°09¢’e 88t %0°¢ 1 bupsod jsereyy; ANVE NV LIVHNYIN 3SYHD 3H1L | 86/0€/LL
09'96¢°¢ 8t %0°Z 1e bunsecd 1saiayu] ANVE NVLIVHNVYA 3SYHD 3H1 i 86/0€/01
zeese’e eV %€2°¢ 1e buysod jsaisyy] ANVE NV LLVYHNYN 3SYHD 301 w 86/0€/60
Lo'8¥Ee Lo'e %€g¢ ¢ e bugsod 1sar)u) HANVE NVLLVYHNYW 3SYHD 3HL uj 86/1£/80
oo'sre'e 00°6veT junowe 1sysuen jegualsjeid jo d9nouiny Jeunja4 noT Aepy pue 'H Pleyory {21} 86/90/80
/\ofcm_mm UN0IIY $ ¢ uopioesuel] jo uondusseq wo.g paAl@day / 0] pied #)osyn aeq
joxiey Asuopy sjuawesingsiqg sydjaooy 1 sen} | -suesy
L 9 S 14 € A b
V/N :puog ajesedag 66/61/.0 :Buipuz pouag

| ebey

(i eses sad) 00°0g
JUN0JJY 19318 ASUOW - G9-06/11G/-Z1LE
ANVE NVLLVYHNVYW 3ISYHD JHL

(0891£9) ¥anvaNI1 IoA0r

:puog jaxuelg
Junoooy
:dweN ueg
:99ysnu)

€66091.-¢|

ANOHLNV a1vNOQ ‘Iyivig
Syazielv-86

P1029Y sjuswasangsiq puy sidivsay gse)

¢ ULIO ]

# Qi 49Aedxe)

:awepN asen
aaquiny asen




<USA d LO'B0 6661/6L/L0 ‘PojuLg

)

(s)edusisyel jassy {}

vZ06£2$ 00°03$ vZ'06£°2$
¥Z'06¢'Z 000 000 99-06.¥1S.-ZLE # Bunjosyy
000 000 vZ'06€°Z S9-06.P1SL-ZLE # VINW
soouejeg Sjuswesingsiq s)diasay SINNOJJV 11V - V10l
junoasoy 19N 19N
00°0$ 00°0$ Sjuswesingsiq / syd1asay 13N
000 sloigeQq 01 sjuawhed :sso
000 000 lejoqng
000 veo6e’e Slgjsuel) yuegq :ssoT
¥Z'065'2$ 000 vZ'06£°2 SIVLO0l INNOD2V
Ivzo6eZ vZ 06€'C S9064¥1G.ZLE# JUN0DODY Woiy 66/61/20
Jouejeg junosay $ $ uolidoesuel jo uondussaqg Wwolij paajaday [ 0] pied #329y9H ajeq
Bupjoays sj)uswasingsiqg s)dieday J{#sou) | -suesy
L 9 S v £ 4 L
V/N :puog ajesedag 66/61/20 :Buipuz pouayg
(hwn eses yed) 0003 :puog }o)uelg €6609t.-€l  :# Q| 49Aedxe)

JUne2dY BunoaYD - 99-062¥152-2 18
MNVE NVLIVHNYW ISYHO IHL
(0891€9) ¥anvaNIT 300

¢ -ebey

:Junosoy
:aweN jueg
:90)8N4)

ANOHLNV Q1¥NOQ ‘Iyvg
Syacielv-86

P1039Y syudwasangsi(q puy sidsay gse))

¢ W10y

}owepN osen
:1aquiny asen




form. bill

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY YOURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Case No: 98-41372 drs
Donald Anthony Blake Chapter: 7
Kristy Lynn Blake
Debtor(s)
BILL OF COURT COSTS

To:  Joyce Lindauer
2502 McKinney, #310
Dallas, TX 75204

Notice is hereby given that court costs (and deferred adversary filing fees, if applicable) are due
and owing, pursuant to 28 USC Section 1930, in the above case in the amount of $0.00.

These costs are itemized as follows:

NOTICES
$.25 per notice in excess of 50 notices mailed prior to 1/1/87. $0.00
$.50 per notice for all notices mailed 1/1/87 between 1/1/98. $0.00

NOTE: For Chapter 7 cases filed after 12/1/92, there will be NO NOTICE FEES.
(Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

NOTE: For all other chapters filed after 1/1/98, there will be NO NOTICE FEES. (Do Not Bill for $.50 per notice)

PROCESSING CLAIMS
NOTE: Eliminated is the fee of $.25 for clerical processing of each claim in excess of 10 in cases filed

under the Act or Code.

DEFERRED ADVERSARY FILING FEES
0 Chapter 7 Adversary Proceeding filed @ $120.00/150.00 each.
$0.00

NOTE: For all Adversary Proceedings filed after 12/18/96 the filing fee is $150.00.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $0.00

Check to be made payable to Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court

Date: July 14, 1999
JAMES D. TOKOPH
Clerk of Court

By:

eputy Clerk

NOTE: For Chapter 11 Cases Only: Court costs are due’on or before the confirmation hearing. The
Judge will confirm that these cases have been paid at the hearing.



SCHEDULE B

APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/22/95)

Total Receipts $2,390.24 25% of First $5,000
Less (5,000.00)
Balance $ 10% of next $45,000
Less (45,000.00)
Balance $ 5% of next $950,000
Less (950,000.00)
Balance $ 3% of Remaining Balance
TOTAL COMMISSIONS
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES

Recording Fees

Premium on Trustee's Bond

Copy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Postage Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Telecopy Costs (See Exhibit “A”)
Telephone Costs

Secretarial Time (See Exhibit “A”)
Paralegal Assistance

(See Exhibit “A”)

TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES:

$ 597.56

$ 0.00
$ 0.00
$ 45.75
$ 696
$ 0.00
$ 0.00

$275.00

3§ 0.00




e -’

Secretarial, Copies, Postage: Hours | # Copies | Postage
Prepare demand letter .5 3 5 .96
Draft Trustee's Final Report 2.5 140 3.00
Revise and Finalize Trustee’s Final Report 1.5
Prepare Trustee's Supplemental Final Report 1.0 40 3.00

Totals: 5.5 183 $ 6.96
Secretarial/Paralegal Time = 5.5 hours @ $ 275,00
$50.00/hour
Copies = 183 @ $0.25/page 45.75
Postage 6.96




11 U.S5.C. Sec. 507(a) (1)
Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C Sec. 503 (b) (1} (&)
Preservation of Estate
Transportation

Storage

Wages

Estates share FICA
Insurance

. Upkeep
. Other

QMmoo Yy

(itemize)

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)
) L 3
related penaltieg

11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b) (2)

Compensation and
Reimbursement

A. Compensation of Trustee
B. Expenses of Trustee

C. Expenses of Auctioneer

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (itemize)

Totals:

e
SCHEDULE C
EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Amount Amount Previously

Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ 0.00 $ 6.00 0.00 $ 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
597.56 597.56 0.00 597.56
327.71 327.71 0.00 327.71
0.00 06.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

$925.27 $925.27 ——s0.00 $925,27



SCHEDULE D

SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Secured Claim Amount Amount Previously Due
No, Claimed Al lowed Paid

(Creditor Name)

$-0-




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
IN THE FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

Q)] (2) 3 4) (5)
claim No. Amt. Claimed Amt. Amt. Paid Due
Al lowed

1. For Credit Extended
Section 364(e)(1)

2. Claims for failure of
adequate protection
Section 307(a)(b)

3. “Gap Claims”
Section 507(a)(2)

4. Wages, etc.
Section 507(a)(3)

5. Contributions to
Benefit Plans
Section 507(a)(4)

6. Consumer Deposits
Section 507(a)(6)

7. Taxes
Section 507(a)(7)

TOTAL: $-0-




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
)
BLAKE, DONALD, ) CASE NO. 98-413725
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. )

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPQOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States
Trustee this Report of Proposed Final Distribution.

1. The Court has entered orders which have become final, and which dispose of all
objections to claims, all objections to the Trustee's Final Report, all applications for
compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the Court before final
distribution can be made.

2. The trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as
follows, and will make such distribution upon certification by the U.S. Trustee unless written
objection thereto is filed and served on the trustee and on the U.S. Trustee.

1. Balance on Hand $2,390.24
2. Administrative Expenses to be paid (see attached list of payees and amounts) $925.27
3. Priority Claims to be paid $0.00
4. Secured Claims to be paid $0.00
5. Unsecured Claims to be paid (see attached list of payees and amounts) $1,464.97
6. Miscellaneous distributions to be paid $0.00
7. Total Distributions to be made $2,390.24
8. Zero Balance $0.00

Dated: __7/24/94
77

12900 Préston Road, Suite 900
Dallas, Texas 75230
(972) 503-4033



'
Claims Proposed Distribution
Trustee: Joyce W. Lindauer
Case: 98-413725
Case Balance: $2,390.24 Total Proposed Payment: $2,390.24 Remaining Balance: $0.00
Claim | Claimant Type Amount Amount Paid Claim Proposed | Remainin
No. Name Filed Allowed to Balance Payment | g
Date Funds
Joyce W. Lindauer | Admin Ch 7 | $327.71 $327.71 $0.00 | $327.71 $327.71 $2,062.53
Exp - Trustee
(Ch7)
Clerk, U.S. Admin Ch 7 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $2,062.53
Bankruptcy Court
Joyce W. Lindaver | Admin Ch 7 | $597.56 $597.56 $0.00 | $597.56 $597.56 $1,464.97
Fees - Trustee
(Ch7)
Fees - Trustee’s Admin Ch 7 | $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $0.00 $0.00 $1,464.97
Atty (Ch 7)
. Montgomery Wards | Unsecured | $1,300.91 | $1,300.91 | $0.00 | $1,300.91 $44.43 $1,420.54
2. Chevy Chase Bank | Unsecured $2,844.09 | $2,844.09 | $0.00 | $2,844.09 | $97.14 $1,323.40
3. American Express | Unsecured | $1,152.36 | $1,152.36 | $0.00 | $1,152.36 | $39.36 $1,284.04
(Optima)
4, American Express | Unsecured | $3,395.66 | $3,395.66 | $0.00 | $3,395.66 | $115.97 $1,168.07
(Travel)
5. American Express | Unsecured | $15,005.79 | $15,005.79 | $0.00 | $15,005.79 | $512.48 $655.59
6. Citibank Visa Unsecured | $9,104.89 | $9,104.89 | $0.00 | $9,104.89 | $310.96 $344.63
7. Associates National | Unsecured $4311.16 | $4,311.16 | $0.00 | $4311.16 | $147.23 $197.40
Bank
8. Novus Services Unsecured | $2,676.92 | $2,676.92 { $0.00 | $2676.92 | $91.42 $105.98
9. Dial Bank Unsecured $3,103.30 | $3,103.30 | $0.00 | $3,103.30 | $105.98 $105.98
Total for Case N0.98-413725 $43,820.35 | $43,820.35 | $0.00 | $43,820.35 | $2,390.24 | $0.00
%_SF_E SUMMARY
Amount Filed Amount Allowed Paid to Date Proposed Balance
Total Administrative Claims: $925.27 $925.27 -0- $925.27
Total Priority Claims: -0- -0- -0- -0-
Total Secured Claims: -0- -0- -0- -0-
Total Unsecured Claims: $42,895.08 $42.,895.08 -0- $42,895.08




IN Tt JNITED STATES BANKRUPTC? _ OURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS —
SHERMAN_ DIVISION

IN RE: DONALD BLAKE / BANKRUPTCY CASE: 98-41372
/
/ CHAPTER 7

NOTICE OF FILING OF FINAL REPORT OF TRUSTEE.
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTIONS

NOTICE IS GIVEN that the Trustee’s Final Report and Account, report of Proposed Final Distribution
and Applications for Compensation have been filed. These documents are available for public inspection
at the office of the Bankruptcy Clerk, 200 E. Ferguson, Tyler, Texas 75702, or at the trustee’s office
whose name and address is as follows:

JOYCE LINDAUER 12900 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 900 ___DALLAS. TX 75230

The following Applications for Compensation have been filed:

Applicants Fees Requested Expenses Requested
JOYCE LINDAUER 597.56 327.71
Trustee

Attorney for Trustee

U. S. Bankruptcy Court 0.00

The trustee’s account shows:
Total Receipts Total Disbursements Balance

$2390.24 $0.00 $2390.24

In addition to the commissions and fees that may be allowed by the Court, liens and priority claims
which must be paid in advance of general creditors have been allowed in the total amount of
$.0.00 ; general unsecured claims have been allowed in the amount of § 42895.08

The debtor has/has not been discharged.

Written objections to the Final Report, Application for Compensation and/or proposed Distributions
must be filed with the Clerk of the Court and served on the trustee at the above mentioned address within
20 days from the date of this notice. If no objections are filed, the Court may consider the Report and
Applications without hearing. If objections are filed, a hearing will be held on

at

Date: JAMES D. TOKOPH, Clerk of Court

By:

Deputy Clerk



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE: )
BLAKE, DONALD, ; CASE NO. 98-413725
) (CHAPTER 7)
DEBTOR. g

ORDER APPROVING TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT,
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ALLOWING COMPENSATION

The Trustee having filed an Application for Compensation and Reimbursement of Expenses, and the
Trustee having filed a Final Report and Report of Proposed Distribution, after hearing and due
consideration, it is hereby:

ORDERED that the Trustee’s Final Report and Proposed Distribution are hereby approved. It is
further

ORDERED that the Trustee, Joyce W. Lindauer, is hereby authorized to make the proposed
distributions as set forth herein.

DATED:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE



